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AMOUNT OF CHECK ° s \OTE_DISCREPANCY IN | I ,mofJT“ 9LES = _ ; 1ENT FROM

NAME - SHIP VALUAG . § | ASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES SH1PPED By (clerk) | | iwVENTORY"

RANK FORM 20

TYPE OF CONTAINER
EMVELOPE

Mrs. Lois Mallard

PACKAGE

Box 122 FOOT LOCKER

SPECIAL INSTRUC IONS
| REMOVE a1

) | SHIP BLOODSTAINED

34273173 . | | SHIP DAMAGED

i | REMOVE BL'DSTA INED)
_ | mewove oamaceo A
FILMS REMOVED
DLARY REMOYED
--IC":OH TAKEN

: Cordova, Alal
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BUL

" BUREAU NQ. 49-R277.

i.DEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN.

GRADE OF PECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Prt Clarence J. Mallaxd, 34 273 178
Plot P, Row 5, Grave 108, 12 Felvuary 1943
United States Military Cemeteory -
Limey, France

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 8 D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the cunicuts of the pamphlet, * Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this formis filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER IGENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpase.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

o (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, Mrs, Lois Mallard X" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

E WIDOW D WIDOWER 3 D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D " DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER I:l MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER QVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) =t

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ‘“X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

[:l 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.
IE 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

___ Cat Mountian Gemetery = Hill View, Alabama

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO T ., THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NKTIDNAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a loeation other than the selected national cernetery are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box)

O] ves O o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (” no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

None s i —

181048

< &{,{r{ &"-.Ak‘“,.(\,. ]
7 B S E!
oame row 315 MILITARY

10—50411-1 PAGE 1
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) PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired: at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET ] CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE DR TI'RHWTORY OF

S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE_NO.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

A. B. Legg & Son Burial Ins Co I c. / e
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWNZ/ #~ COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
4 U.S. A.. OR COUNTRY
331-35 West 20th Strect Jasper Welker AN A e
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Legg- 32
Jasper, Ala Jasper - ila TelegrapheWogdern

IN CASE OF EMERGENGY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION ofFllnion
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
PATE S BFLLE E—peee. o B0 S SeBdigfeTes
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERR'JTORY OF
. S. A, OR COUNTRY
Cordova Walker Alahama

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, *'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Aea Lot I

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)
i M
" (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Box 122

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Cordova, Alabama L>
(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this —_12th  day of SiMaTah eSS

Jasper county of Walker and State (or Territory or

19_!‘331‘. city (or town) of

District) of Alabama

o A s TR

L A g
URE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZI i -ADMINISTER OATHS)

.
ta L Publie

\/
TOFFICIAL TIYLE)

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2 16—50411-1
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|f you areé +4a next of kin an ¥
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5 FOR
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ED IN PAR OoN |
NAM |STING: PERS
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WHOM | UNDERSTI«ND SHALL
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If you are NOT the next of ki

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT |
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FQ
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DEQ

NUMBER AND STREET
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o3 PART ’\\-RELINQHISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTE “\JTY A

If you are t3a next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART [l of this form.

I, THE » AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TC DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYFPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 11l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART I11 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. . -

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED). B (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3
16—50410-1



* DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13256

‘/\ADDITIDNAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIOI‘\,“

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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ATTACHMENTS

WILL OR POWER OF ATTY.

INBOUND INVENTORY
G.R. ORSUB GR LABEL L~

EFFECTS INVENTORY
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

STATUS .

_DECEASED
_MISSING
P

0. W.

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY)

BOOKS, ADDRESS
BOOKS, PILOT LOG

TALLY_IN.FORM 43 _ABANDO = =i e,
|57 = L UNKNOWN
| BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS ,
|
|

PAPERS. PERSONAL

| PENCIL, MECHANICAL

| BOOKS BRUSHES ____| PEN. FOUNTAIN b
BRACELET, IDENT. CASE = NPHOTOS i
CAMERAS | cLoTH. wasH | ripEs / !______ { Lt it
CLOTHING | coats L s ‘ )
MISC. ARTICLES | FOOTLOCKER | ||'SCARES - —
| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES | FoOTWEAR. PR. 777! SHIRTS ‘ !
| RIBBONS. DECORATION | | GLASSES | socks. PR. | s e
SHORT SNORTER || sroves. pR. | staTionery L 7
SOUVENIR MONEY ._7 HANDKERCHIEFS | RTIES ey 77i i UL S N
SOUVENIRS | HEADWEAR | ToBacco |
TESTAMENTS __ | JACKETS | TOILET ARTICLES LA
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS | | KITS *‘ TOWELS |
| U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) | KNIVES 7' TROUSERS. PR. l_‘ s AN
WATCH | LETTERS | TRUNKS. PR. |
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO ! - INFORMATION
/
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
I
L NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS i| CROSS REFERENCE
I
|
|
|
[
[
[
I
| CHECK HECID HUEEES BUREAU CHECK X
| MONEY ORDER e _TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
| sono SYMBOL _ORIG. REG. MAIL
__ | 7mav.cHECK | e 5 [ETLOIGEAO. SE e =
| Foreisn currEncY. AMOUNT MUTILATED
_Ll,s,?t;;r;s;; | [ TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
- BANK =
e OR
— PLACE OF ISSUE
S N PAYEE
: Y REMITTER U
— OR
DRAWER: — o
ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. | EXAMINING DATE BOXNO. ‘
) ‘ OF——4 __SHEETS
E i S. N. : :
ORGANIZATION | Rank 7 ’ ‘ CASE NO.
/ /
WAREHOUSE SPACE EXAMINED BY. '7 e | DIARY REMOVED
»,: / L | pHoTO FILM REMOVED
PACKED BY | MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
SACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT g | PETSHIPEEDI T AR
{ T INSPECTED BY B WHOM
I E ST
2 : STORED BY NL 1 1949 %
‘ \ 1%
EFF. OM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 45) 360M LARUE, K. C. B-17-48
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SHORTAGES
U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT
T i 'I_riu MBER 3
| DATE
SYMBOL
— = =| e oo
AMOUNT
| I certify that the above items were not in the confainers
| inventoried by me.
|
-|
T INVENTORY GLERK
|
G. I. REMOVED
) '
> T ET “ w 2
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ARMY EFFECTS
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b




* DECLASSIFIED AW EO 13256
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[ ADDITIONAL REMARKS

U3, GONT, CHECK SXRT

NUMBER

OATE
G
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AMOUNT

I certify
not in the co

G. I, REMOVED

Eff. OM Form 11 (12 Decuy)
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Report of tr
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0l cecease

j (Army Serial Hu

Candiry who died

1. Complying witn
ant to 5.089

)

FINDING below)s

soldier, or person subject o military

ession of the United States, witn other relevant e

1CE, WAas

duly considered;

the provisions of

pon, this dwanar

Mra., Lois Mallard it

erson

JOHN S. DAY, Captain, QMC
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FEPOGROODNIXXX
Hoo/LL/hd
276838 6 July 1949

Mrss Lois Mallard
Box 122
Cordove, Alabame

Dear lrs. Mallard;

Thenk you for the information recently given the
Army Effects Bureau in cormection with the disposal of prope
erty belonging to your husband, the late Private Clarence J.
Mallard,

This property, consisting of one signet ring, was
gont you wder separate cover 1 July 1949, for dispositiomm,

If, for some reason, the property has not reached
you within thirty days, please notify this Bureau so tracer
can be instituted.

Sincerely yours,

H, 0, CALDWELL
Effeots Quartermaster
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AVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

wAANa QI T, 3
IN REPLY REFER a“ébv.z!-L_,A_ .
; June

e
b

Rou
Cordova,

Dear Mrs. Mallard:
1 R Ty -
s of your d,

3  IF 1. 1 3 - 1. E . y : b
is being forwarded to you in ons

at the ¢

eff:
prop
the

emt . cueh
to the laws of

I megret the b es
wish to express my sympathy in the 1

Yours very trulyy

I Incl--,
Check/
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“TPORT OF BURIAL

TH 10630 'AND AR 30:1845
MALTARD Clarence B9 ; Pvt

GRAVES REGISTRATION
1

BT 7 i TR ) Iy A 7Y ¥ 7300 A
w0, 9 /) Vg'/z?/rqt; LN, pHEDR
Unit Y 8 4 Orga
- s @ dl 4 . & F
Sillegny, Framce - (Botibabedy 2' 50 Sept., 19WL KIA  Chest
Place of Death Date of Déath Cause of Death
1300 2L Nove 19Wl "W ' " US Military Cemetery  Limey, France i
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery T Name or Coordinates of Location |
a8 0 [10F o oo RN saly e ot oo llB s % ) of0 21 IR e,
Grave Number Row Number Plot, Number. Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes ﬁ No O Attached to Marker Yes Ej No O
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified?

‘What means of identification syere buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

| Who is buried on:
Peceased’s Right:

36956010  __Pvh

Serial No. Rank

37592330  Unknown _ 318th Inf. 109
Rank

Seriul No. Organization, Grave No.

Deceased’s Leit:

i 0f pefson furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial, |

Signatureior N

If print of identification tag is not

_Iois MALLARD

Emergency Addressee

_ Rt. #l, Cardova, Aa.

Addzess |

__Protestant .

on

A et . ot
Signature of Officer or otlier person reporting burfl
& :

o Verified by €5R.S. Oficer

JAMES T. PASSMAN
Capt., QuC
Commanuing, 609th QM Gr. Reg. Co.
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

4} L Take Fipgerprints of Both -Hands., If unable; td obtain a
|- complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fillin
the followings),

Height: . Laundry Marks:
, Weight: ) Number of Rifle: ;
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? 8
- Color of Hair: . Is Toeth Chart Attached? £
. “Race: :
(If possible, have medical personne] take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.
? . ol
& £
=4
Note below any identifying clues found, such.'as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, etc.:
Gy -
© |
g y e j ¢ £ : o
g - 5
S =
o L f 3 i . 51 E

TOOTH CHART i If this is an dsolated Burial; make a Sketch of the Location,
ol ! ! oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
ol ies ] 2 ; \attach separate sheet.' IndicatesNorth. = gy
= : e
r~ | = = i
& i
P © @ o !
3 ES
o, w e ':lx’ : I
B L] 828 (gvO elX .
T T
A o | o o5 \
s .
2 \
e 22 \
33 i | \
=l 2% \
LT A Oy AN
- X E \
= oF \
o]
o | 5 &
T
&2 i
- @™ | S |
= q !
= = g = i i
o 3 as i |
£=1 20 i !
g w e £ 5 4 <
B 6y = Ll
2 o |e E5 E 2
2.5 g b 4G P BR HO 505 122560
e 8o = 18
o o 5
g = Q Qo "
o | =0
I ¢
Tpper | Lower ool . {3000 (aainasm
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PC 201 Mallard, Clarence J.

2 {
Nov LH) 23 July 10L6.

-+

Mrs. Stella Barton
100-8th St.,
Cordove, Alabama.

Dear Mrs. Barton:

rence made to your letter addressed to The Adjutant General,
Wer Department, shington 25, D. C., requesting additional information
regarding the death of your brother.

The casualty message received from the Commanding General of the
European Theater of Operations stated that your brother, Private Clercnce
J. Mallard, Army serial number 34 273 178, Infantry, was killed in action
18 September 19l); in France, the seme day he was previously reported miss-
ing. Additional information has now been received which shows that his
death was the result of a shell wound of the chest. At the time he was

reported missing in action his organization was operating near Sillegny,
France.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington 25, D. C., has
Jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the burial end personal effects
of our militery personnel who die overseas. A copy of your letter has
accordingly been forwarded to that officer for necessary action.

Permit me to extend my aympathy.

Sincerely yours,

COPY FOR
The Quertermaster General.,
Washington 25, D. C.,
1 Inel. CHARLES D. CARLE
Ext epy ltr dtd 1 lov L5. Colonel, AGD
Commanding
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e i 58 i . SRR it i

Cordova, Ala.

Nov. l.l_'“ 10:‘_;"_) .

Adjutent General Memorial Div.
War Dept.,
Washington 25, D. B.

Sir:

Re: Clarence J. Mallard,
ASN: 3l 273 178

*
*
*
*
I havenit any information how he was killed or when he was
buried, or anything about his personal belongings.

*
*

*

/s/ Mrs. Stella Barton
1004E¢H" 5t .,
Cordoya, Ala.,

ex e

c

IGE
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QMGYG 293
_Nallard, Clarence J.
o) o v - I .
13 August 1946

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GE
\ttontions

Neriorial

NMrs. Stella Barton

100=-8th Street
Cordova, Alabsma

Dear lNree Barton:z

Your letter to The Rdjutant General eoncerning your brother, the
late Private Clarence J. Vgllard, has been referred to this office,

The officiel Report of Burlal discloses thet the remains of your
brother were interred in Plot P, Row 5, Grave 108, in the United Stetes
Military Cemetery Limey, lose ted eighteen miles northwest of Nency, France.

Your inguiry concerning personal effects will be the subject of
a leter communicetion.
mpathy in the loss of your brother.

Plesse accept my sincere sy

FOR THE QUARTERVASTER GENERALS
Sincerely yours,

B JAMES L, PRENN
Major, QHNC
Assistant

da

CROS gp
S BRANCY

13 4 o1fH e
0q
REL ¥ B

MAIL & §

JLP
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QIR 293
Mallard, Clavence J.
AB.F. 3k 273 278
28 April 19k7

Mrs. Lois Mallard
Route F1
Cordova, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Maollard:

Tnclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Limey, France, in which your husband, the late Private
Clarence J. Mallerd, is buried. ;

It is my sincere hope that you mey gain some solace from this
view of the swroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of contimoms care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who foll together im the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting placs
untll, in sccordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-

mains are either placed in permensnt American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

4

1 [ G. A. HORKAN
zquﬁé; Brigadier General, QIC
Chief, Memorial Division

48 . 9%KH aupg
e W4 05 2 §7 Udj




(Prt Clarence J. Mallard, 3k 273 178

“¥I5t B, Wow 5, Grave 108, 12 Pebwuary 1948
United States Military Cemetery

Limey, ¥rance

fhe

Kos. Iols Mallaxd
Route #1
Cordova, Alabams

Dear Mre. Mallard:

The people of the United States, through the fongress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War JI. The Quarter-
master General of the Avmy has been éntrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honoved dead. The records of the War Pepartment indicate that you may
be the nsavest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
gervice of his country,

fhe enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of Wordd War II Armed Forces Dead,"
and “American Qemeteries,™ explain the disposition, options and services mede
available to you by your @overmment. I you are the next of kin acocording to
the Yinme of kinship as set forth in the emclosed pamphlet, "Pispositien of
World War IT Avmeldl Forces Pead,™ you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remalins of the decessed by completing Part I of the en-
closed farm "Beguest for Pleposition of Remains." 8Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please camplete Fart II of the
encloged form. Xf you are mot the next of kin, please camplete Part III of the
onclosed form. !

If you should elect Qptiom 2, 1t is advised that no funeral errangements
or other personal srrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you plemse camplete the enclosed form, "Reguest for Pisposition of
Renmine™ and mail in the emclosed pelf-addressed envelope, which reguires no
pontage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt retwm will
avold umscessary delays.

Sincerely,
:("
Inclsa. i THOMAS B, LARKIN
ol Me jor General

The Quertermaster General
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15 July 1947

Mrs. Leols Mallard
Route #1
Cordova, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Mallard:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
wation regarding the burial logation of your hushand, the late \Private
Clarenee J, Mallard, A.S.N. 3% 273 178.

The records of thiz office adlsclose that his remaine are interred
in the U, 8. Militery Cemetery Limey, plot P, row 5, grave 108. You
may be assured that the ldemtification and interment have been ac-
complished with fitting dignity and sciemaity.

This eemotery 18 located eightsen milse northwest of Naoney, France,
and 18 under the constant core and supervieicn of United States mili-
tary personnel,

The Way Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final intexrment, heve o abread, of the remains of your loved cns. At
d-later dste, this offiee will, without any action on your pari, pro-
wide all legal mext of kin with full information and solieit thelr de-
talled desives.

Pieale aggept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Singerely youwrs,

: 7. B, LARKIN '8
Major General
The Quartermastoer General

er)
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15 November 1948

As Be Legg & Sons Company, Inc.
Jasper, Alabama

CGentlemeny

Reference is made to your letter of 1l November 1948, regarding
delivery of the remains of the late I'VI', CLARENCE J. MALLARD, 34273178,

Please be advised that when subject remains are definitely enroute
to the United States, this office will arrange to effect delivery to you
at Jasper, Alabama as requested by the Next of Kine

Thanking you for your cooperation in this matter, I remain,

Respectiully yours,

JOHN H, PRUITT
Lt Col., QIC
Chief, AGR Division
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Clarence, Jas Pvla,
T ibme)s . (L) (Rank)

iR, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City, lfissouri,

0!

{(UTit)

v o e
Yellow metal ring anpeu inside: CE, DB

T T2ast soesf 11T

Forwarded to Personal I

i 5 4
has been exchanged
Money in the amount of 1as 4
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T ceriit
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e  £2. S Pttt ichaa . s T

}Evlbl()lﬂ
3 - 3 ﬁfﬁ
.o v,

FRRECFOK BN KRNI
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

HOC/LL/hd

IN REPLY REFER TO- 216838 22 June 1949

Mrs. Lois Mallard
Box 1223 3
Cordova, Alabama

Dear iirs. ifallard:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from a
Graves Registration Officer overseas one signet ring, be=-
longing to your husband, the late Private Clarence J.
Mellard.

In view of the lapse of time since our previous
correspondence, I shall appreciate it if you will indicate
whether you wish the ring sent you. If so, the property
will be forwarded promptly upon receipt of the confirmation
of your address.

Your reply may be made on the reverse of this letter,
if you desirs, end mailed in the inclosed self=-addressed enve-
lope which requires no postage.

Sincerely yours,

s
C Clone
1 Incl H. 0. CALDWELL
Envelops Effects Quartermaster
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QeoD 293, Mallerd, Clarence J., Pvt.

lst Ind.
SN 34 273 178

Department of the Army, 0QMG, Weshington 25, D.» C., 17 June 1949
POE E

Kensas

TI0N

ding Officer, Quarbtermaster Activities
Records Center
Effects

0), Missouri

Information reguested h een entered on basic form.

BY CO

&
&

&

RAL FELD

O ‘m‘

C. ROMATN, Colomel, QMC
YLD R OCRRI0KK

pie
@
i

ervice Division
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és.\;{.’g poo = |

7

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
S=1 July 1949

S e HOC/vim
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI 2 Jum 1949
IN REPLY REFER 70_23-62“85—8_.
KEQUEST FOR INFORMATION
79
/" / Mallerd, Clarence dJ. Pvt 34273178

=Tenc) (Rank) (&SH)

— e

INFANTRY cO _"A" 17TH TANK BN TTH ARM'D DIV
{Following to be filled in by OQNG), Braneh of Serviee amd/or Organization

DATE OF DEATH 18_SEPTEMBER 1944
PLACE OF CASUALTY EUROPEAN AREA FRANCE
NEXT OF KIN MRS. LOIS MALLARD WIDON
(Name) (Relationship)
ADDRESS BOX 122, CORDOVA, ALABAVMA
PKEVIOUS SHIPMENT X YES NO (Check one)

DATE OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIPMENT (If any) 11 JULY 1845

SUMMAKY COURT MiDE (Bff QM Form 75) X Yes No (Check one)

TO WHOM (If made) SAME
{If seme as NOK, write same)

Write below the name and address of an alternate beneficiary or an inw
dividual we have previously contacted in the case file, If a relative, list
his relationship., This information will be used only if the next of kin
noted above cannct be located. >

RS. BELLE F. PATE (SISTER)
GENERAL DELIVERY
CURDUVA ;" ELADAUR

= # ~
x AAA A A

Signature C» ROMAIN, COLONEL, QMC

Remarks :

Eff QM Form

2

Nov 48 129
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oz )

49, Jad/
A Loy ’e ’ﬁ
CASE NO. - -

TYPED BY

JRV:IB:vw

DATE .

1 May 1945

STATUS

Dec.

o
NATE

Mallard, Clsrence J.
ASalies

34273178

RANK

Pvt.
ORGRTTIZATION

/)
Unk. PAID-Check No. §¢ & ?g_______

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NOU.

£ CLCROFEE NV T NG ST S ES NS T R

Eff. QM Form 1la (10 Feb 4S)
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WS Sept Y

Date
SUBJECT : iﬁventoz-y of Personal Effects of:
MBLLQ-'Q Cph‘f':"l_(’\ -J- ij'/r )‘fzf‘bﬂf”ﬁ
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) "~ (Rank) _  {&SH)
TD: Effects Quartermaster, Comuunication Zone, APO__ J 5
US Army
T i
The above named individual of L | s
(Unit)
f )
et 4 was reported et A
{Organization) . ; (status=-Killed, HNIA,
about’ Iy Sep? LT
Hospitalized, etc.) (Date) ;
Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible
4 /,
INVENTORY OF-EFFECTS ; Pty -
2 - /‘“\c.m'la.wnx.s-a.:,) Medslc , L |
) - @it 1 HNTE e o) T 1L Ag 41/.4“- { ‘J
L~ 27 &g Bosks 55
o e l /I\J\ VY j.':‘ Al 7 = A (| T h /
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Money in the amount of has been turned into

Form WDFD 38

(Name of finance officer and symbol number)

encloged.

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be

carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects,
secured by me, of the above named individuval and that they were for-
warded to the Effects Depot by on

(Rail, Truck, ete.)

IO

Name__ U, Qo Zeltn

Rank & ASN\LariX  o./0,) vf o

; ‘;" 7'}\ e 5
Organizationlie L/ /v /a. & &5,

Any additional pertinent informationt

RESTRIGCTIED
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s i £ S5 0% Hiadtoa
N
\
)% FORCES
WIRETAL
¥re. Lois ¥allard
Foute No, 1
1] lard Cordowve, Alabama
Effects of: 3,
Hame
276838 D
ASN

DATE, 1_June 1645
GHG :MH : jk

REMARKS :
¥ . Inclese Rureau Check
Acet. No. 100664, . (@

80694 jf

Ef£. oM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)
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\ xe \ v,
DISINTERMENT -DIRECTIVE
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED IS4AT . OBE25T (1S IO’? | 48
I DAY MONTH YEAR
| NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
| MALLARD CLARENCE J B4273L78 PVT u 8
DAY |MONTH | vear
| CEMETERY ; DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
‘
LIMEY ToUL ; 114100 o5
| CODE__ | DIST.PT. .
o1 [ row [GRavE COUNTRY 3 CAUSE OF DEATH
i A 5 108 FRANCE o
i SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
l NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
f A.B. LEGG & SON BURIAL INS. CO., INC|. LOIS MALLARD (WIFE)
l 331 =35 WEST 20TH STREET BOX 122
d SPER, ALABAMA CORDOVA, ALABAMA
| (F/B: RILL VIEW, ALABAMA)
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
| T s USAGF
l [T MaRKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION ;
fHEN Wo e )
SEE ATTAGHED W AK SHEET
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
REMAINS PREPARED AMD PLACED IN CASKET
DATE BY
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER [Signarure) y,
Richard F Peterson, Embalmer Richard F Peterson, dmbalmer
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADBRESS VERIFIEDBY . ol ) ’u‘m- K1ngs, _}"’—'3‘-‘ 3
plates verified by: «7&/(
pae 2 Nov 48, Richard F Feterson DAEL 3 U7 T'&‘ ’F“ j] 2

L]
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operarlons were conducred and c::ompllshed under my ?r?\medlate supervisian

and that the report above is correct.

Lt J5 s
K “.x_ i l st Lt Fa» 7857 AGRC Zone
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for rn::;or a‘:screpancrea.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46 1194
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. e
" RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER |
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
ki 2 S YIC ‘CA INT , ANTWERP, 21U
KIND OF CONVEYANCE™ * i : NAME OF CONVOYER
RATI PFC « . NTEORD, 28
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ; }/ ) / /L,cx,’Z/ DATE S\GNAIUliE OF RECEIVER DATE
y i o ,’-
Vi b i ;v o
JaB AHARD S (GAPT. FAY 20/11/48 ‘ S e <9 NPV 1868
2. SHIPPED
FROM 10 e it A A
vl = el T T + LakNEY R > .
ACERCANTWERP BELGIUM Lyoaind N
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SV e % i - 2
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATuyeF)zE/ca\}sk ; DATE
ol 5 NN ; 3 WEC 1
L E Butler Lt Col Inf DECREE | /e cizrei L 1946
3, SHIPPED
FROM. 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE 'SIGNATURBIOF iﬁﬁm&cg-;’ DATE
\LZEUT. TOLONEL,
N PORT TRANSE
4. SHIPPED
FROM T0 = ;
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ° JEIO 2
& — - ¥ il S
cat gL B A ic L] 754

SIGNATUREIOF SIGNATURE OF/RECEIVER / 5 DATE

. 4 o -
AN B 1948 R, o :
- -
5. SHIPPED . T
10 x
{ AT N 'f NAME OF CONVO!;ER
ORI OAY [T 7
EEL DATE SIGNATURE GIF RECEIVER Z DATE
Fopet optt el role wyrrvd (MIRE)
6. SHIPPED
10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER % DATE
o 7. SHIPPED
FROM ie]
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A —

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED J |
i 5 DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH

MALLARD CLARENCE J 242731 73PV T

fMONTH 1 YEAR

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE I DIST. PT.
ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
=5 108| LIMEY FRANCE
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH 'D..ATE ISTINTERRE
VALIARD CILARENCE J | 34273178 PYB | 18 Sept 1944 27 &

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION t ; : o RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED B S
B REMAINS 20 P HONARD & KOETCKT ,EMB AIMER.
z MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 3DISARTICULATED & LEGOMEOoEL
MILITARY CLOTHING FRACTORID ¥ wyulbegloil . LEFT RADIUS,LEFT
HIMERUS ,LEFT CIAVICLE LJ_ET SCAPULA .
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
NONE oo ) o

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE

=

ED IN X¥ transfer box = :
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACI CREKEE /c W’_gf /7 ﬁ X 4{/4 ]

7 " ¥
pare 27 May 1948 ., Eomamb A Kop1CKT ,EBARMER,
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER. ( Slgnajyre) ey e,
Elijah H Fields, Embalmer 214 jeh =t ds
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED JCSHIPINGIACRRESS VERIEED®Y. [ 1 ]
15 Jun 48 Elijah H Fields,Embalmer|blates verjfied by
DATE BY Donald H.Teckett?

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operuhons were conducted and C:CCOmpI|shed under'my‘immediate superwsfnﬂ'
and that the report above is correct. [ P _/
o /,f
/ P (’ g /'F- <
MP . WILLIAM POOLE CAPT FA DET™A® AGRC,.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSFECTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

M RM
EUc1goMAR 46 1 1 94
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

L FROM

13y IRANCE

| TO

B’y AVCID

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

THUCK

NAME OF CONVOYER
Opl, CARLO, PAPID

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
by 10/6}1‘.%
a2SHIBPED.SRE S o Bsiiin
FROM [To
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER &
SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER- DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER -« - » DATE
adniSHIEREDA 8 08— 8
FROM | 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER [oate
[
|
4. SHIPPED
FROM = : ‘ e
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER = i DATE
5. SHIPPED Y
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE B NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER [DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| |
6. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED 3
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE GF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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| YRESTRLCIED
\ IR L, A e I e e
N INVENTORY FORM
] 2 ov. 19L)
4 - Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
MALLARD Clarence J PVt A 3L,273178
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) {Rank) (ASN)
TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO 507 US Army
The above named individual of#lnlcwern Unknown | Sth Dive
- (Unit) (Organization)
" was reported L1 about (Bstimated) 30 Sept., 1944,
¥ Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (Date)
Designated Beneficiary if informetion readily accessible_ LOis MALIARD,

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

1 Wallet, Brown
5 Photos v

bo L0 |
Ol
/:1 L
wo O
Money in the amount of FI'8RCS has been turned into_ Chas, &, ucCormick Jr, Ti,. Col
(Name of finance office and
F.Ds 21l - 226 Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

symbol number)

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above ltems constifﬁ:} all of the effects, secured by me, of
the above named individual and that they We forwarded to the Effects Depot

" Truck on . 206 Nov, 1940 .
(Rail, Truck, etc.)

Name = i
JAMES T. PASSHAN i
Rank & ASN_GCapt., 0=L55018

Ith |

Organization_G0
Any edditional pertinent informetion:

B. .E_ _S_ I R i C T E D AG P BR--400M--27165ABCD--8-4Y4

KRG ETO FORM NO. 26




DA’ 30 Jun

* DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13256

L

SHEIF TO:
Pvt. Clarence J, Mg
34375176

276838 D

e 1945

REMARES &

GHG:MB:bh

Inclose Burcau ‘Check
ook, o,
AmGTIREREE I, EL

Inélose "Valuables! item

Ship #Wal .bles® item(s)

et

foets Quartermaster

. Remove G,I.
sl i .
Hote discrepancy in
i remnovoed
removed

T UTING:

REILRES

ot QTT F(‘.r".q

17 (26 Duc /)

Shippi.ig Clerk

g
ff}\i’
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CHG:MB:m]j
276838 July L, 19h5
Mrs. Lois Mallard
Route #1
Cerdova, Alabama
Dear lirs, Mallards
.'\\ The Ay Effects Bureau los received some
v additional property of your husband, Private Clarence

J. Mallard.

These effects, comtained in one packags,
\. are being forwarded to you. If delivery is mot mede
within thirty days freom this date, please notify =
g0 that tracer action my e instlitubed.

N Ag previoudly indlcated, persaml property
\, is transmitted by this Bureau for distributicn ac—
\ earding to the laws of the state of the soldier's
legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I anm
Sincerely youres,

P, L. KOGB
1st Lt. Q.M.C.
Officer-in-Charge
SJ Unit
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SN . Fy |
. WAR DEPARTMENT r 2'T G :
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE e
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. |
A ;’\ ""’ﬂ 'lH i
* —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT g
NAME . SERIAL NUMBER GRADE 22,;‘,“?._2 ﬁfzozf.}"n‘ig
AL EARDECL ARENCE  J S4 2T ST E | T INF| ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY BT L e [ S G e A SHIRMENT NUMBER
FRANCFE 9 18| SEP| 44 MIA 216 :

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHKIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME 2 RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS TLOIS MALLARD WIFE 19 Oct 44 oli

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

ROUTE NUMBER ONE  CORDOVA ALABAMA : £yt

RE RXS: |
CORRECTED COPY
t
|
|
7 |
CTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ____ FORM 43 AG 201 REQ _ |
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ___ OR CHARGED TO DATE
FREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): 4
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED C
T
FoRWARDED AT T e e s [ Il O ‘
TO > : |
SPEC. IOEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D. CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL., ‘
REPORT NOT VERIFIED_ __ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE__c CHECKED BY,__/ Pt ) 2. REVIEWED BY.._ i
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE| CREW RESIDENCE.
AREA STATUS DAY [ MO.| VA. NO DAY MO.| YR. AREA ros. | STATE COUNTY A | o fact

] T T
i i |
1 | I
Tas| 46| 47] 48| 49| so]

i TR
i [
1 L]
54| 55] 856] 57| 58] 59

1
|
[
T
I

‘
\
|
t !
34,35 |36 37 38|39 40 41| a2 43] 44 51| 52] 53

DISTRIBUTION A" |:| “/l/ ___copriEs
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944, |

5 ¥ DISTRIBUTION "'B" l COPIES '
(ALL WOUNDEDR MIL "ARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, . .OYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

COFIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 03¢5
18 JUNE (944
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFE

WASHINGTON 25, D. G

REFORT OF DEATH mo 3707

| FULL NAME

Mallard, Clarence J.

|
AR |
HOME ADDRESH™ \ ARM OR BERVICH

Cerdova, Alabama

| FLACE OF DEATH CAUBE OF DRATH
European Area Killed in act

STATION OF DECEASED

luropean Apred

ERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESE)

Cordova, Alabama

THENEFICIARY
1 = a5 above
Pate, Genergl De livery, Cordova,
Niece, Same as above
INVESTIGATION vins DECEASEE | °
MADET IN LINE ©F OWHN MIBCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ‘ AB

HNO YES NG YES

HO vis wo . | vEs

TIOHAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in thjk rq ort of
tc have been in a missing in acti status
was Te;runet -d on 7T Mar 45, v.len evidence
thre fact of death was received by the Secre

C’
o

opean Area

8Y ORDER DF THE SECROTARY OF WAR

| 1 ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
||20.ame oc.rp
| CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

|
| | & a 0. VET. ADMI A. G. 201 FILE
| = =

60 FORM BE i FORM GUPENANDAG W ASS FORM Bi-1, X0 MAY 1844 WHICH
A DER 1944 sTOuRE ANE TIWAUSTID
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WAR DEPARTMENT
. THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME

T
s

HOME ADDRESS

G

]
|
|
1
T

DATE OF BIRTK

FLACE OF DEATH

European

CAUBE OF DEATH

in ac

ETATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON

EMERGENCY ADDREBSEX (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

e

Flossie Pate, Genergl Delivery,

cul NT ACTIVE SBERVICE -
European { Nar L2

Lois Mallard, Wife, Rt, 1, Cordova, Alabama
|
| BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) e o ——1
Lois M d, Wife, Same as above |

llie J. Pate, Niece, Same as above
INVESTIGATION WAS DECE. IN FLYING PAY il
R IN LINE OF ©WHN MISCONDUCT SNTE T e | el |
YES No YES t NG YES NO YES ] [ YES i ¥ | |
)i
! | | | |

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Area,

COPIES FURNISHED,

F.B. L

F. 0. U.8. A
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
201 FILE

The individual named in this

. =
S _] BATTLE j NON-BAT

5]
N

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR,

THIS FORM SUPKRAKDAD WD AGO FoUM Bi-,
STOUNE ANE THMAVETED,

B0 MAY 1844, WHICH

90104
hasr

& 0
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

Jasper, Alabama

C. C. HORTON
STATE SERVICE COMMISSIONER

March 12, 198

Office of The Quartermaster General
War Department
Washington 25, D, C.

RE:  MALLARB, Clarence J.
ASN 34 273 178

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Form 345, Request for Disposition oeremains, completed
by Mrs. Lois Mallard, widow of the above named deceased serviceman,
for your consideration,.

Very truly gyours,
\

ﬂ/ V) A

{ELLEY HERRING

Veterans! Service Officer
Walker County

Department of Veterans! Affairs
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REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form)

y

[ = 4 7

]"0 BI' FILLED IN BY CLAHWANT

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial)

BRANCH OF SERVICE {

|

MALLAFD CLARENGE Js AGF 7 D)W'TERMENT EXPENSES
o F e LK =t (Civilian or Private Cemetery)
RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NO. §
. A0 BIRTAY ThHg {
PWT. 34273178 e [] TRANSPORTATION EQPENSE‘S '
— . (National or Post,Cemetery)

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM CLATN

1. This form is NOT to be sig%{‘pg Funeral Director.

2. Fillin as required and sign}%&il‘ copies.

3. %Pp‘ W‘"ﬁe\c noﬁjﬁh

4. Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery

Xm 8.9.0:¢ W $0/9.6.80 0 00 9,0.00.0.89 19.9.9,0.9:0,9.0:0,8 9.99.9,980.804 9.2998,
b. Checl 0xX when remains are cf‘%'ixelﬁr ‘Rome or GLher place prior to ulm'l in ana 1on'xT or pns‘e&‘c ery
3 oo crcem y
FILL IN THIS STATEMENT LF}OX “'A™ IS CHECKED \:LL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED
I certify that the sum of § 7 o was I certify-that the sum of § was

paid by nu.}"em personal funds in cony

paid by me from personal funds in connection with ‘the
gbove-named dece= |

interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

transportation nf tru‘\ remains of th

dent from: (City, tozwi,‘sr\placu prom which remains were

OTHMETERYY : shipped) ,“./\
] /
NAME: Qﬁ?‘ Mse NFE/ o A /’ S
oz
CITY OR coUNTY J‘f FEERIEN TO: (Name and L6cation of National or Post Combtary)
=
i1 s
STATE: AL A L
Five e
RETURNFOUR COPIESTO. FCRATUREIORCLAMANT ¢
AGR DIVISION A4S AN 4
AD 4Dg . ... DEPOT TJ.-D ARMY APERESS (Street numbez or RFD, City and State)
ATLANTA, GECRGIA e (L) Colp Devh  HLA
LATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT i
JAToy ==
REMARKS 5
|
3
48146; {
PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS 16—54738-1
Qme FORM 1235 FORM ARE OBSOLETE

REV 5 MAR 48
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PART A . ?

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are
responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allow-
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2, An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses
when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized
toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you;
vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from
cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are
not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the $75 maximum must be borne
= ...—hy.the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

PART B

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an
allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery
grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the
remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you
may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Govern-
ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. Reimbursement by the Government will be made only to the person who paid from his per-

sonal funds for transportingsthe remains to the national or post cemetery grave site, 3
/

sl O~ )
4, No interment expense allowance is authorized since interment is made ultiji2tely in fnﬁ)iog}al
s ) N

. pr post cemetery. /) \;J( :\\ o

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—54738-1
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; e
- 7~
4 -
CASE NO SPACE NO. i
NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle Initial) i BRANCH OF SERVICE RACE RELIGION L SEX Fah |
| |
MALLARD, CLARENGE J, i AGR. W P| M l
A T ! [
ik reocd o e R fER S L \ ! | ol )
RANK OR GRADE | L NUMBER : CONSIGNEE
. satraire | “°KiB. LEGG & SON BURIAL INS,, {
| [ co, ., IMo. i
| I
‘ | JASPER, AlA, i
N\ [
SHIPPING CASE—GENERAL APPEARANCE HECCHDIECUE B et X Oa0)
SRfioc e S piacrenancion) || [ samsracrory UNSATISFACTORY
I IARKS
ISH (Interio |
| HANDLES 0
| HANDLE BOLTS
| STENCILING—NAME PLATE |
| HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
‘| HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER
T = 1
CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE | CONpITICI OFICASKETH{ Check Dol
: ; ) |
(CRookiONLY Dicragdncles) [} sarisracrory e D_ UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Exterior) | =TS
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS | @ ah L k)
STENCILING—NAME PLATE |
' CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
ODOR OR MOISTURE
7 |
ROUTED THROUGH
(] moRTUARY OPERATING ROOM [1 repair sHor r
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[[] samisracrory ] unsaiseacTory. 3 Bives - e
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
; B o
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
O] ves ] wo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
[ ves Evo
REMARKS
P 3
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN y ; TIME DATE ——SESVQITURE QOF INSPECTOR
REMARKS = s
aMe_FORM Replaces JMC Form R-5054, 6—bATEE-L v 3

4 MAR 48 1251

which is obsclete,

U. 5. GOVERMMERT PR NTING OFFICE
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PHONE 32
Day or Night

O"/rf. B .fsgg & Sons C)om/;cuzy, ff}zc.

FUNERAL DIRECTORS—AMBULANCE SERVICE
JASPER, ALABAMA

November 11, 1948

Atlanta General Distribution Depot, U. S. Army
Atlanta, Georgia

Gentlemen:

Regarding your letter of November 3, 1948 relative to the
late PVT, CLARENCE J. MALLARD, 3L273178 we wish to advise
that we have contacted Next of Kin in this case and they
informed us that the correct place of burial is Cat Mountain
Cemetery in Jefferson County, Alabama, near Hill View School
which is located in Jefferson County, Alabama.

The Family desires to have the body shiped to A. B. Legz &
Sons Company, Inc., Funeral Home at Jasper, Alabama.

In event you should need further information on this, please
feel free to call on us.

Very truly yours,
A, B, LEGG & SONS COMPANY, INC.

=

Joe Legg, vice president™
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MESSAG EFORM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA, SER. No, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
I NR | S
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
B8R

m SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Orirn®n] [NTA GENSRAL DISTRIBUTION DEFOT

ATLA k"?'.’ l"r\l’\"":‘f“

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

ACTION TO:
5 g PRECEDENCE FOR
2 = " g ACTION INFORMATION
LOIS MALLARD ol
BOX.122
CCRDOVA, ALA O ORIGINAL. MESSAGE
L - CIEJORIGINAT MESSA
. < REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
i = IDENTIFICATION | CLASSIFICATION

|

INFORMATION TO:

/E HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE PVT CLARENCE J MALLARD

ARE INRCUTE 70 THE W ISLD SILTES PD GUR RECCRDS IHDICLTE YUU

WISH REMAINS DELIVEZED 70 BN A SO BIRIE TR ED e

LRI DL . FD’ PLEASE GCH

IR ¥eUR CRIGIMAL INSTRUCTIONS

T
1

UITHIN FORTY EIGHT HCURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS LESSLGE CR SUBIID NEJ DELIVERY

INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT 1AXLING ADDRESS Y Tzl

ATLINTA GENERAL “DISTRIBUTICN DEPCT ATIENTION GRLVES REGISTRLTICN DIVISION ATLANIL

IOD 3dNCE IT #ILL NOT BE FOSSIELE IO
N D NS

GEORGIA PD REPLY IS NECESSARY .ITHIN THIS PEx
COMPLY AT GOVERNLENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIZED

RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY RIGHT : als L OF THE RENATNS
WILL BE, MADE: AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIFT FACTORS BEYCND OUR CONTROL

.Y DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS .PD HO.EVBR A4S SCQY AS f
RECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIBLE TO SCHEDULE TiEii FOR DELIVERY YOUkR I
DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAN OF P.euL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TI:
WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION PD 4LSO HE WILL BE REGUESTED ©0 FURNISH Y. "i: it 1IS

| INFORMATION SO THAT YOU MAY COMPLETE JL'N..uxL ARRINGELENTS PD LHIS GELEGRANM WILL
E" SENT AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRICR TG ACTUAL SHI ¢T FROQID THIS DISTRIZUL CENTLR
FD PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RATILICAD STATIAN UPQ
ARRIVAL PD IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUN LD ASK AMY LOCLL
PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS iaKE ) FLELSE INCLUDE FULL
NAME OF DECEASED IN REFLY TELZGRALL

JOHN -H FRUITT LT COL QF
AUTH

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION ORIZATIDN-—-——-——--—-—— —_—
SIGHNATURE

—————ee ORIGINATING AGENCY:
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE OF
Lo
WD RG’D FORM -I .I 8 This form supersedes WD'AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 U. 5. GOVERNNENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1945 1-16 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolate.
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

AT LAWTA CEIRDRAT,. DNEPAT
DISTRIBUTION GENTER AYTANTA . G EORGTA
\NTA, GECE
PELIVERAKD-RTRORT R e e L
PELIVER—AND-REPORT
ANY CHARGES
ROUTINE
1-10=49

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

LEGG FUNERAL HOME
JASFER, AIA.

34273178
AND DUE TO ARRIVE JASFER, ALA. ON FRISCO # 106 1:07 PM 13 JAN. ¥
REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGINMENLS

IO ACCEPT RILA INS

I UPON ARRIVAL
AND THAT YOU TMIEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION OF ©0 iEXT OF KIN

H. PRUITT

O

B e,

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
THIS _li_ﬁ.f DAY OF
DAY

MONTH

Cpld.  ([mgeoe Yo dz24,

WITNESS (Escort)

Treas

QJ CONSIGNEE
LEGG NERAL HOME

CG

16—52073-1

Y. 5. GOYERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE
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QHGOD 293,

—

fallard, Clarence Js, Pvi. lst Ind.
34273178

Department of the Army, 0QMG, Weshington 25, D« Ce, 17 June 1949

Records C

Effects

enter (AGQ), llissouri
termester

1 requested has been entered on basic forms

1 AT " RO
JOR GENERAL FELDMAL:

Colonel, QUG
Eastasniing

GREEN COPY
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO_£!

KEQUEST FOR INFORMaTION

Mallard, Clarence Je Pt
[Name ) (Rank)

% 1 L Ham 3 3
{Following to be filled in gy 05&(}5_ Branen SRy 10 b T HRAPHTDOPEn1zation

DATE OF DEATH

18 SERTEMEER-1044
i

PLACE OF CASUALTY EUROPFAN AREA FRANCE

NEXT OF KIN MRS+ LOIS X RD ”ﬁ"i"‘{_i_)-_
(Name) ¢lationship

ADDRESS BOX 122, CORDOVA, ALABAMA

PKEVIOUS SHIPMENT X YES NO (Check one)

DATE OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIPMENT (If any) 11 IOV 1045

SUMMiKY COURT MADE (Eff QM Form 75) x Yos No (Check one)

T0 WHOM (If made) SAME
(If same as NOK, write same)

Write below the name and address of an alternate beneficiary or an in=
dividual we have previously contacted in the case file. If a relative, list
his relationship. This information will be used only if the next of kin
noted above cannot be located. ‘

\RS. BELLE F. PATE (SISTER)
GENERAL DELIVERY

CORDOVR, ALADAMA A
. L
AN
: /g RN
Signaturec, ROMATI, COLOWEL, e o =
Remarks:
Eff QM Form

2 Nov 48 1e9
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